

Decision No. 12273

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

-000-

In the matter of the application
of The Atchison, Topeka and Santa
Fe Railway Company, a corporation,
for authority to construct, maintain
and operate a spur track across Tay-
lor, Congress and Jefferson Streets,
in the City of San Diego, State of
California.

Application 8997

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Applicant herein having, in writing, requested that
this application be dismissed,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the application herein be
and it is hereby dismissed.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 15th day
of June, 1923

Chas. H. Harvey

Edwin S. Shaw
J. H. Whittey
Commissioners.